TOWN OF ARNAUDVILLE 107 Rue De Jausiers Arnaudville, La 70512

MayorTown CouncilTodd MecheJamie HuvalTown ClerkDebbie KidderDolores R. QuebedeauxKevin RobinPolice ChiefCynthia StellyEddy LeCompteSuzanne Stelly

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

I. A Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Date: August 18, 2020

Time: 5:50

Place: Arnaudville Meeting Room 107 Rue De Jausiers Arnaudville, La 70512

- 1. To consider levying additional or increased millage rates without further voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rate after reassessment and rolling forward to rates to exceed the prior year's maximum.
- II. A Public Meeting will be held as follows:

Date: August 18, 2020

Time: 6:00 P.M.

Place of Meeting: Arnaudville Meeting Room

107 Rue De Jausiers Arnaudville, La 70512

AGENDA:

Called to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes from last meeting, July 15, 2020

New Business:

- 1. Adopt the adjusted millage rates for tax year 2020.
- 2. Set forth the adjusted millage rates and roll forward to millage rates not exceeding the maximum authorized rates for tax year 2020.

SEE FULL MEETING ATTACHED

Adjournment

Dolores R. Quebedeaux, Town Clerk Town of Arnaudville 107 Rue De Jausiers Arnaudville, La 70512

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Dolores R. Quebedeaux at (337) 754-5911 describing the assistance that is necessary